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Gretna FC Stats 5:2007-2008 

SPL Results and Table 2007-08 

Scottish Premier League Results 

 Date Opponents  Result Crowd 

1 Sat 04 Aug Falkirk Home Lost 0-4 2,731 

2 Sat 11 Aug Hibernian Away Lost 2-4 13,795 

3 Sat 18 Aug Heart of Midlothian Away Drew 1-1 16,047 

4 Sat 25 Aug Motherwell Home Lost 1-2 3,758 

5 Sat 01 Sep Rangers Away Lost 0-4 49,689 

6 Sat 15 Sep Kilmarnock Home Lost 1-2 1,516 

7 Sat 22 Sep Dundee United Home Won 3-2 1,624 

8 Sat 29 Sep Aberdeen Away Lost 2-0 10,279 

9 Sat 07 Oct Celtic Home Lost 1-2 6,011 

10 Sat 20 Oct St. Mirren Away Lost 0-1  

11 Sat 27 Oct Inverness CT Home Lost 0-4 1,020 

12 Sat 03 Nov Falkirk Away Lost 0-2 4,843 

13 Sat 10 Nov Hibernian Home Lost 0-1 2,666 

14 Sat 25 Nov Heart of Midlothian Home Drew 1-1 1,544 

15 Sat 01 Dec Motherwell Away Lost 0-3 6,431 

16 Sat 15 Dec Kilmarnock Away Drew 3-3 5,122 

17 Sat 22 Dec Dundee United Away Won 1-2 6,304 

18 Wed 26 Dec Aberdeen Home Drew 1-1 1,730 

19 Sat 29 Dec Celtic Away Lost 0-3 57,171 

20 Sat 05 Jan Inverness CT Away Lost 0-3  

21 Wed 19 Jan Rangers Home Lost 1-2 6,137 

22 Sat 19 Jan Falkirk Home Won 2-0 1,609 

23 Sat 09 Feb Heart of Midlothian Away Lost 0-2 16,138 

24 Wed 13 Feb Hibernian Away Lost 2-4 12,087 

25 Sat 16 Feb Motherwell Home Lost 1-3 2,877 

26 Sun 24 Feb Rangers Away Lost 2-4 48,375 

27 Wed 27 Feb Kilmarnock Home Won 4-2 1,545 

28 Thu 16 Mar Dundee United Home Lost 0-3 501 

29 Sat 15 Mar Aberdeen Away Lost 0-3 9,025 

30 Sun 23 Mar Celtic Home Lost 0-3 3,561 

31 Sat 29 Mar St. Mirren Away Lost 0-2 3,577 

32 Sat 05 Apr Inverness CT Home Lost 1-2 431 

33 Wed 09 Apr St. Mirren Home Drew 0-0 751 

34 Sat 19 Apr Falkirk Away Drew 0-0 4,490 

35 Sat 26 Apr Kilmarnock Away Drew 1-1 4,086 

36 Sat 03 May Inverness CT Away Lost 6-1 3,639 

37 Sat 10 May St. Mirren Away Drew 0-0 3,163 

38 Tue 13 May Heart of Midlothian Home Won 1-0 1,090 
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Final League Position 

Scottish Premier League 2007-08 

    Pld W D L F A GD Pts 

1 Celtic 38 28 5 5 84 26 58 89 

2 Rangers 38 27 5 6 84 33 51 86 

3 Motherwell 38 18 6 14 50 46 4 60 

4 Aberdeen 38 15 8 15 50 58 -8 53 

5 Dundee Utd 38 14 10 14 53 47 6 52 

6 Hibernian 38 14 10 14 49 45 4 52 

7 Falkirk 38 13 10 15 45 49 -4 49 

8 Heart of Midlothian 38 13 9 16 47 55 -8 48 

9 Inverness CT 38 13 4 21 51 62 -11 43 

10 St. Mirren 38 10 11 17 26 54 -28 41 

11 Kilmarnock 38 10 10 18 39 52 -13 40 

12 Gretna 38 5 8 25 32 83 -51 13* 

*10 points deducted after entering administration 

Cup Games Results 

 Date Opponents  Result Crowd 

League Cup Tue 28 Aug Cowdenbeath Home Won 3-1 342 

League Cup Tues 25 Sep Inverness CT Away Lost 0-3 1,717 

Scottish Cup Sat 12 Jan Greenock Morton Away Drew 2-2 3,848 

Scottish Cup Mon 28 Jan Greenock Morton Home Lost 0-3 1,167 
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Season 2007-08 Squad Numbers 

  

2 Craig Barr 

3 Danny Grainger 

4 David Cowan 

7 Ryan Baldacchino 

8 James Grady 

9 Colin McMenamin  

10 David Graham 

11 Gavin Skelton 

12 Brendan McGill 

14 Kenny Deuchar  

15 Allan Jenkins 

17 Steven Hogg 

18 Erik Paartalu 

19 Fraser McLaren 

20 Nicky Deverdics 

21 Chris Innes 

24 Greg Fleming 

25 David Mathieson 

26 Paul Murray 

27 Abdul Osman 

28 Fabian Yantorno 

29 Aurelien Collin 

30 Mickael Buscher 

31 Evan Horwood 

33 Tony Caig 

34 Dan Robinson 

36 Danny Hall 

37 Kyle Naughton 

38 John Paul Kissock 

39 Ben Wilkinson 

40 Artur Krysiak 

41 Rhys Meynall 

42 Rostyn Griffiths 

43 Eric Shultz-Eklund 

45 Nathan Fisher 

46 Nathan Taylor 

47 Jack Sharples 

 


